RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMSSION

SEP 27 201

For KCC Use: - Kansas CORPORATION Commission LEGAL SECTION  remcs
E@: Date; / ’002 20/l OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisSION Form mmletq;yzm
sorr  Bhes [ o NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL. All B vt b o

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expecied Spud Data: September 25 2011 Spot Descri )
momh day year &PSSQ St sec. 20 Twp 82 g g 17
OPERATOR: Liconsed 34191 / 'm 5“’_{.50_,_ ..... feet from P S Line ofs»cnon
Name: Reeder Operating, LLC 225225 fettom [E 7 BX]W Line of Section
Address 1: %825 Greenville Avenue, Suite 1400 I1s SECTION: [XJReguiar [_]Imeguiar?
Address 2 {Note: Locate well on the Section Flat on reverse sitle)
City: .27 Datan State: T* _ Zip: 7808+ . _ County: _Somanchs -
:ﬁ:;d Pgﬁ?ar;’?: it;;e Brveen Lease Name: _RoDaA 2. Gm’/ vl g 20K —

’ / : Fiald Name: _None g
CONTRACTOR: Licgnse#_ 34571 is this a Prorated / Spoced Field? / [Cves Xvo
Name: . Ates Driling, LLC Target Formation(s); Miasissippian

Wil Deiflad For: Wil Class- Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary ling,{in foctage). 350"

Ground Surface Elevation: _2 2442022, feet MSL

Ol Enh Rec irfield ud Rotary - '4 -

B Storage ‘ Ext. @w Rotary Water well within one-quartermile: B; INO e

Desposal Public watar supply weall within one mile:
sistic . #of Holes Depih to bottom of fresh water. &1

glhef: Depth to bottom of usable watar.
Surface Pipe by Altecnats: i~

[t owwo: ot wel information as folows: —Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 890 —

! Length of Conduclot Pipe (if any): 59~
ezzr:t:;e; o Projected Total Deptn: ____ 4 780 _7123 B350 T VA
Original Completion Date: .. ... Ofiginal Total Depth: ... .  Formaton at Total Depth: Miesisswpian -~

Water Sou Drifling Operations:

Birectional, Deviated or Horizontat wellborg? as No
I:Yes o verti;al septh \5\"“ e fV{} -"‘ D @Ass Darm Pond Domer.

Bottom Hote Location; . 250" /‘/ AL T EEI 20 - 3757y O Fermik &
kecokT# [ ~CONS - K. CROIL

(Noze: Apply for Permit witts DR [
e Will Cores be taken? [Oves Bno

fVes, proposed zone:
oy, suwhace €asid 250"
— ’OP Q"J" 34 l+e agpr. 10sD. ¥ ‘ZFFEDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilting, compietion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A, 55 et. seq.
itis agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met;

1. Notity the appropriate disteict office prier to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approvec rotice of infent Lo drill shall be posted an sach drifling rig:

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be sef by circulating cement ‘o the top; in all cases surface pipe shalf be set
through all unconsolidated matarials plus & minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation,

4. ifthe well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necassary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate gistrict office will be notified before well is elther plugged or production casing is cemented in:

6. If an ALTERNATE || COMPLETION. production pipe shall be cemented from below sy usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date,
Cr pursuant to Appendix "B* - Eastern Kansas surface casing order#t33801-C gh applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the wak siafl be plyghes il cases, NOTIFY district office prior o any cementing.

o 4

| hereby certify that the statements made herain are true and to the besgy pdQe and betief,

T Tive: _ Vice President-Land

Date: q 127 / Signature of Operator or Agent:

/t /) R to:
For KCC Use ONLY - Fh rtificat'ion of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
APl # 15 - 03 3 2 I (' 0 ‘3 O [ OD Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill;
Conductor pipe required File Drill Pt Application (frm COP-13) with Intent to Drill;

- File Gompletion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe requred_....».z»%feet per ALT. ZE:I ] i o . ;

File acreage atiribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: m i O"R' -t o Notity appropriate district office 48 hours prior 1o workever or re-gntry
This authoriznlon cpi o220

Submit plugping report {CP-4} after plugging is compieted (within 50 days);
{This authorization void i drilirg not started within 12 months of approvel date ) Obtain writtent approval before disposing of injecting salt water.

1 welt will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorizes expiration date)

Ze 02

5L 73

please chack the box below and returmn to the addrass below.
Spud cate: Agent:
[ wiett wist not be drilled or Permit Expired  Date: R
Jana .
Maii to: KCC - Consarvation Division, Signature of Operator or Agent

130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

I ExaMBIE f T H



/S 03320370100

KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSiON

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATIN GOMMMSSION

SEP 27 2011
LEGAL SECTION romsonas

Sy 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drilly; CB-1 {Cathodic Protection Borehole intent;
11 (Request for Change of Operator Transker of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugying Application).
Any such form submitted without an accempanying Form KSONA-T will be refurned.

Sefect the corresponding form being filed: c-1 (Inters) DCB-1 {Cathodic Protection Borehole Intert} Dl’-1 (Transter) E]CPJ [Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 34&}

Name- eeder Operating, LLC
Address 1: 4825 Greenville Avenue, Suite 1400

Address 20
City: Daillas

state: X zip: 15208
Contact Person: Steve Bryson N
Phone: ( 214y 373-7783 Fox: (214 ) 3737832

Ermail Address: sbryson@reederenargy.com

*

Well L"ocation:
M&Q\ﬁ‘g Sec. 20 Twp. 32 S R 17 DEasest

County; Camanche
Robert D. Gray

Lease Name: Well #: 1-20H

if filing a Form T-1 for multiple welfs on 3 lease, enter the fegal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Name; Robert D. & Linda L. Gray

Address 1: f“gw%ox 192w

Address 2:
City: Kremiin

State: oK Zip: 73783

When filing a Form T- 1 involving muttiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information 1o the left for sach surface owner. Surface
owner Information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
courly, and in the real estats property tax records of the county lreastrer,

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-7 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the piat
are prefiminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plal, Form CB-1 piat or a separate plat may be submitted,

Select one of the following:

I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Natice Act (House 8ill 2032), | have provided the following 1o the surface
owner(s} of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1} a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2} if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3} my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address,

[] 1 nave not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will e required to send this information 1o the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am oeing charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee s rot received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

i hereby cerlify thal the statements made herein are true and

Date: 4'/1?’ /{f

Signature cf Operator or Agent:

3l my knowiedge and belief,

Titte: Vice President-Land

&

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 §. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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KANSAS CORPORATION GOMMSBION
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RECEZVLD
KANSAS CORPORETION COMMS IO

SEP 27 2011

LEGRL SECTION
S 033-21,03-01-C0 ‘
September 27, 2011

RE:  Drilling Summary
Reeder Operating, LLC
Robert D. Gray #1-20H
Section 20-328-17W
Comanche county, Kansas

The referenced well is a planned horizontal well targeting the Mississippian formation at
approximately 5200° TVD. The surface location will be located at 150° FSL. and 225
FWL of section 20-328-17W, Comanche County, Kansas and will be drilled directionally
to intersect the Mississippian formation at 700" FSL and 350” FWL, and then proceed to a
bottom hole location at 350" FNL and 350" FWL of the same section. The well bore will
be “kicked off” at approximately 4650° building angle at the rate of 10 degrees per 100°,
landing at 5550° TMD and 5190° TVD. Adjustments may be made in the TMD and TVD
according to formation. The lateral portion of the wellbore will run from south to north
approximately 350 FWL of the section.



|]S03% 21 03-01-00
September 12, 2011

REEDER OPERATING, L.L.C.
Robert D. Gray No. 1-20H
150' FSL, 2d FWL
Section 20-T328-R17W
Comanche County, KS

C {1.). Wellbore Diagram — attached
C (2.): Plat Map — attached

C (3.} Drilling Contactor
Atias Drilling, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 1305
Woodward, OK 73802
580-256-8222

C (4.). Casing and Cement
9 5/8° 36# J-55 casing set at 800" in 121/4" hole size

RECENLY

KANSAS CORPORATEIN COMASSH
SEP 2 204

LEGAL BECTION

Cemented with 380 sx Common, 1.34 cu.ft./sx (100% excess)

7" 26# J-55 casing set at 5550’ MD, 5190' TVD in 8 %" hole size
Cemented with 25 sx 60/40 POZ, 1.64 cu.ft.fsx and 185 sx Common, 1.49

cu.ft./sx (35% excess), est. TOC 4000°

4 5" 11.6# N-80 casing set at 8840° MD, 5180° TVD in 6 1/8" hole size
Cemented with 50 sx 60/40 POZ, 1.64 cu ft./sx and 410 sx Common, 1.24

cu.ft./sx (10% excess), est. TOG 4300

C (5.): Fracture Stimulation

The target formation will be fracture stimulated in 8-10 stages,
approximately 5000 bbis treated water and 100,000 Ibs proppant per
stage. Number of stages and volumes subject to change based on

formation evaluation.

C (6.): Proposed Plugging Procedure
Set 7" cast iron bridge plug at 5000, cap with 20" cement

Cut 7" casing at 4000°'+/- and recover, set 200’ plug from 4000' — 3800°

Set 100’ plug from 850" — 750
10 sx plug at surface, 5 sx in rathole, 5 sx in mousehole

D: Blowout Preventer

An 117 3000 psi double ram and 11" 3000 psi annular preventers will be

used during drilling operations



RECEIVED
HANSAS CORPORA ! CORASSICH

SEP 2% 7011
/S0 3 3-2 W03-01-C0 LEGAL SECTION

Reeder Operating, L.1.C.
Robert D. Gray No. 1-20H
150’ FSL, 225 FWL
Section 20-T32S-R17W
Comanche County, KS

‘R17W

7325

T BHL: 350’ FNL, 350" FWL

- . _[

Azimuth: 360 degrees

20

Entry into target formation
700 FSL, 350" FWL

—g-

SHL: 150’ FSL, 2257 FWL
;

Y —
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RECEIVEL
: KANSAS CORPORATION SO SEL
/S50 33-21k03-01-00 SEP 27 2011
Reeder Operating, L.L.C. s o s CTION
- R i ! Pty =le LIRS
Robert D.-Gray No. 1-20H HEGAL SR
150° FSL, 229 FwL
Section 20-T325-R17W
Comanche County, KS

’§ 12 174" hole to 800", set 9 518" casing
}

e T e ™ oy ™,
S e,y

|
!
) -4
% X Kickoff at 4,650’
v _
ol? 4 /
1 7” casing set at 5,550 6 1/8” hole to 9,840° MD

L LE

P

s R gt O st L g ™ st P PN
s A % ap T 4 d de v e ETReY '?—,"&5‘“2

TARE 2 3t AR Y N TR 55N E S TY

B T

4'}‘4” casing set at 9,840’ MD, 5,190 TVD\
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REEDER OPERATING, LLC RECENZD

ROBERT GRAY LEASE KANSAS CORPORTION COVRSSHON
SW. 174, SECTION 20, I32S. RITW . ot
COMANCHE COUNTY. KANSAS SEP 2 200

31 2ECTION
NO ROAD $ EGAL SESTION

Notes: }5’ 03 32100301 C0D

1. Set iron rod at locofi site.
2. Al flaogging Red & Yealldw.
J. No overhead power agvagilgble ot Sec.20.

4. Kansos One Coll System Inc. should be notified
before excavation (1-800-344-~-7233).

5. CAUTION: Vorious pipelines in Sec.20.
6. Contoct landowrier for bast gccess.

Original tocotion (150°ASL 350°FWL) fell neor o
araow. set new location pger represenftafive.

ROAD
N

ROAD
T ———
o] SCALE 17 = J000°

£ 20

4

m%:(%:::”fzﬂ\ ! Drilisite Location
{
¥
|

Ty
v

/ Robert Gray 1-20H
I150Q°FSL 225°FwL

siat is per usags only and may nor be legally

®/ngress ond egress to locelion as shown on this
cpenad for public use. Contact [andowner
tenant ond county rood dapartment for Occess.

9
: S
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RECEWED
KANSAS CORPORLTION COMERSHION

SEP 27 201
LEGAL SECTION

Thomas C Triplett
JohnP. Woolf
Thomas P, Garretson
James A. Walker
Timothy E McKee
Theron E. Fry *

Eric B. Metz

Ron H. Harnden
Tad Patton

Rachael K. Pirner

Jeffrey D. Leorard
“ Admitted in Kansas & Texas

T‘/\G /5-032 20 3~-O1-C0

TRIPLETT, WOOLF & GARRETSON, LLC

LAW FIRM

Jeffery C. Dahlgren
I.T. Klaus
2959 North Rock Road, Suite 300 Jerald W. Rogers

<t Ross E. Hellwig
Wichita, KS 67226 o Amy Fellows (line

. Tyler E. Heffron
Email: temckee@ twgfirm.com Paula D. Lang worthy
TELEPHONE FAX Andrew N. Kovar
(316) 630-8100 (316) 630-8101 Shane A. Rosson
Samuel D. Ritchie **

Mary F. Carson, Of Counsel
** Admitted in Kansas & Missouri

September 27, 2011

Via Hand Delivery

John McCannon

Assistant General Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 8. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE:  Application of Reeder Operating, LLC for an Order permitiing drilling of its Robert D.
Gray [-20H Horizontal Well, Section 20, Township 32 South, Range 17 West
Comanche County, Kansas; Docket No. 12-CONS-80-CHOR
Qur File No. 14304-03

Dear John:

You will find enclosed an amended Notice of Intent to Driil on the captioned well which
1s necessitated by the fact that Reeder will not be drilling a pilot hole through the Mississippian
into the Viola and then coming back up-hole to begin their horizontal bend into the
Mississippian. Rather, they are going to drill a vertical well and simply make the turn into the

Mississippian.

They were able to seccure log data sufficient to avoid drilling through the

Mississippian into the Viola.

Please also note that we have amended the Application for the surface pit to reflect that
the area of the captioned well is considered to be in a sensitive ground water area and that Reeder
will abide by the staff’s recommendation with respect to the pits, etc.

Should you have any questions at all, please let me know.

TEM:timce
Enclosure

Very truly yours,
TRIPL ARRETSON, LLC

ce: Steve Bryson



RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMwASSION

SEP 27 200

KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION SECTION fomcora
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION LEGAL fazy 2010

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Reeder Operating, LLC License Number. 34191

Operator Address: 4825 Greenville Avenue, Suite 1400 Dallas TX 75208
Contact Person: Steve Bryson Phone Number: 214-373-7793

Lease Name &WellNo. Robert D. Gray 1-20H Fit Location g)c)oo)

Type of Pit: Pitis: :Slb‘) ’25— Sbb &)

{7} Emergency Pit T Burn pit [ Proposed || Existing sec._20 wp 32 g 17 [ East XK wesi

3 Seltling Pit iﬁ Drilling Pit i Existing, date consirusied: o M/‘fd ! Feet from {"“ Mosth £ s“)"( South Line of Section
] workover Pit 7] Haul-Off it 225 eecttom! 1 = ) .

{1f WP Supply API No. or Year Driled) Pit capacity: T —Festfiom ©j kast / X west Line of Section
e 10,000 {bbls) Comanche County

p—
1s the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? 5 Yes [ INo Chloride concentration; o O
N Y Emargency Fits and Seffling Pits only}

"

1s the bottom betow ground levei? Artificial Liner? How is the pit Hned if 2 plastW

Kives [ |No [Myes X Mo

a—
Pit dimensions (all but working pits) _____150 Length (feet) "2 \Width (fet) T NiA: Steel Pits
Deptn from ground level to deepest point: — 8 (foet) [ NoPit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe proceduras for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and instaliation procadure. liner integrily, including any special monftoring.

Distance 10 nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 4 feet
Source of information:
_HEAF et Depth of water wel 0O . teet (] messured [ TJwetowner  elecriclog | JKDWR
Emargency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: / Dritling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drifiing/workover: __ FreSh water mud

Numiber of producing wells on lea Number of working pits to be utilized: 1
Barrels of fiuid produ Abandonment procedure: Evaporatron 3nd backfill
Does the m the tank battery allow ali spilled fiuids to » e
S ihapit? | IYes | INo Drill pits must be ciosed within 365 days of spud date.
T
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and corre hew owledge and belief.
T-1a- /1 I
Date / 9 \ngna{‘#f'e of AFpticant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONL?!

Sner 77 steet Pi RIRFaC | JRFAS

Date Receives: 1~ @7 -4 Parmit Number: Permit Date: 40 —( -1 teaseinspection: [X]Yes [ ] No

Mail to: KCC - Consarvation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

QA | 0-509/2-5ss0 S/



Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building I :< a I I Sas Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078

Fax: 316337621}

Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Comnission

htip:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 6, 2011

Reeder Operating, LLC
4925 Greenville Ave Ste 1400
Dallas, TX 75206

Re: Dirilling Pit Application
Robert D. Gray Lease Well No. 1-20H
SW/4 Sec. 20-325-17TW
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that an unseaied
condition will present a pollution threat to water resources. District staff has recommended that
the reserve pit be lined. If a plastic liner is to be used it must have a minimum thickness of 10
mil. Integrity of the liner must be maintained at all times.

The free fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit after the Hutchinson Salt section has
been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids
should be removed again after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

ol o

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department



